76
DC FILTERING
FFLC
GENERAL DESCRIPTION
The FFLC series is specifically designed for DC filtering applications such as DC link or resonant filters.
Large case sizes up to 35 liters and high specific energy up to 240J/l together with safe and reliable Controlled
Self Healing Technology make this series particularly suitable for power converters in traction, drives and
renewable energy areas.

 F  = Female
 M  = Male
HOW TO ORDER
1 M MFFLC 3 A 4427
Capacitance EIA Code
Voltage
 A  = 800V
 B  = 900V
 C  = 1000V
 D  = 1100V
 E  = 1350V
Brackets
M
4 = 455mm
5 = 525mm
6 = 595mm
3 = 150mm
4 = 175mm
012022
 – medium power film capacitors –
The Important Information/Disclaimer is incorporated in the catalog where these specifications came from or available
online at www.kyocera-avx.com/disclaimer/ by reference and should be reviewed in full before placing any order.
Downloaded from Arrow.com.
77
DC FILTERING
FFLC
LIFETIME EXPECTANCY VS.
HOT SPOT TEMPERATURE AND VOLTAGE
1.4
1.3
1.2
1.1
1.0
0.9
0.8
100 1,000 10,000 100,000 1,000,000
Lifetime Expectancy (hours)
U